
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-1065

Status:Type: Motion Approved

File created: In control:10/5/2022 Administrative Session

On agenda: Final action:10/18/2022 10/18/2022

Title: Motion 22-436, authorizing the County Executive to sign amendments to the 2019-2022 On-Call
Consultant Services Master Agreements for the Planning and Development Services Discipline

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Charter 2.20 - Powers

Attachments: 1. Motion 22-436, 2. Staff Report, 3. ESA Agreement Supplement 4 - SIGNED, 4. Berk Consulting
Agreement Supplement 5 - SIGNED, 5. Motion Assignment Slip

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedAdministrative Session10/18/2022 1 Pass

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 22-436, authorizing the County Executive to sign amendments to the 2019-2022 On-Call Consultant
Services Master Agreements for the Planning and Development Services Discipline
DEPARTMENT:  Planning and Development Services

ORIGINATOR:  David Killingstad

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Ken Klein (approved 10/7/22)

PURPOSE: To increase the amount of Planning and Development Services’ on-call consultant contract to
enable the Parks division of the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources to proceed with an
amendment to the BERK Consulting SEPA contract this year (2022) that will allow Parks to meet County goals
as related to upcoming projects. Amendments to the 2019-2022 On-Call Consultant Services Master
Agreements for the Planning and Development Services Discipline for an increase in the umbrella amount of
$350,000, increasing the previously approved not to exceed umbrella amount to $1,400,000.

BACKGROUND: The current 2019-2022 On-Call Consultant Master Agreements are set to expire on
December 31, 2023, with no new projects scheduled after December 31, 2022.  Additional contracting capacity
is requested and agreed to by each participating consultant in the present on-call consultant services program.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL
Snohomish County Council Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-1065, Version: 1

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:  Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT# AMOUNT

AMENDMENT CONTRACT# AMOUNT

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START END

AMENDMENT START END

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:  Reviewed/approved by Risk Management (Sheila Barker
10/6/22) and Finance (Nathan Kennedy 10/7/22).

Snohomish County Council Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

